objectives of the study were to examine the influence of power, role, task, person and innovative oriented culture on 

employee engagement in the deposit money banks. The study adopted the cross-sectional survey research design. It 

specifically made use of data collected from three hundred and thirty-one (331) staff of Deposit Money Banks (MDB) 

in Benin City.  Quan H.N. Tran (2021) deals with the challenge the influence of organisational culture types on 

leadership behaviour and job satisfaction. The theory of culture was divided into four characteristics, namely, clan,